1_1. [I support the use of Canadian Forces Fighter Jets in the international coalition’s airstrikes against ISIS targets in Iraq

To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following?

REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOUSEHOLD
SK/MB i Atlantic <40k 40k - <60K 60k - <10 100k+ Kids No Kids

Base: All Respondents 1004 128 101 69 366 238 102 254 184 271 185 286 718

Weighted 1004 135 107 65 385 241 71 294 185 264 148 294 710

I support the use of Canadian Forces Fighter

Jets in the international coalition’s airstrikes

against ISIS targets in Iraa

Strongly agree 339 57 43 19 146 56 18 75 59 117 56 94 244
34% 43% 40% 30% 38% 23% 25% 26% 32% 44% 38% 32% 34%

EF* EF* * EF * GH G

Somewhat agree 408 51 45 29 155 87 40 132 75 96 56 122 286
41% 38% 43% 44% 40% 36% 56% 45% 40% 37% 38% 41% 40%

Somewhat disagree 165 19 13 14 58 55 7 51 31 30 27 54 111
16% 14% 12% 21% 15% 23% 9% 17% 17% 11% 18% 18% 16%

Strongly disagree 93 7 6 3 26 44 7 36 20 20 9 24 68
9% 5% 5% 5% 7% 18% 10% 12% 11% 8% 6% 8% 10%

Top2Box (Agree) 747 109 88 48 301 142 57 207 134 214 112 216 531
74% 81% 83% 74% 78% 59% 81% 71% 72% 81% 75% 73% 75%

E* E* E* E E* G

Low2Box (Disagree) 257 26 19 17 84 99 14 87 51 50 36 78 179

26% 19% 17% 26% 22% 41% 19% 29% 28% 19% 25% 27% 25%
* * * ABCDF * |

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/1/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/1/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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1_2. [We should do everything possible to prevent ISIS from getting its own state, even if it means putting Canadian soldiers on the ground in Iraq

To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following?

REGION

SK/MB

Atlantic

<40k

HOUSEHOLD INCOME

40k - <60K

60k - <10

100k+

HOUSEHOLD

Kids

No Kids

Base: All Respondents

1004

128

101

69

366

238

102

254

184

271

185

286

718

Weighted
We should do everything possible to prevent
ISIS from getting its own state, even if it means

putting Canadian soldiers on the ground in Iraq

1004

135

107

65

385

241

71

294

185

264

148

294

710

Strongly agree 311 48 38 17 134 59 15 77 51 97 53 94 217
31% 36% 36% 26% 35% 24% 21% 26% 28% 37% 36% 32% 31%
EF* F* * EF * G
Somewhat agree 378 50 44 29 140 85 30 103 75 94 55 123 255
38% 37% 41% 44% 36% 35% 42% 35% 40% 35% 37% 42% 36%
* * * *
Somewhat disagree 214 27 17 12 79 60 20 73 39 48 32 55 159
21% 20% 16% 18% 21% 25% 27% 25% 21% 18% 22% 19% 22%
* * * *
Strongly disagree 101 10 8 8 31 37 7 40 20 24 9 22 79
10% 7% 7% 13% 8% 15% 10% 14% 11% 9% 6% 7% 11%

Top2Box (Agree) 689 98 82 45 275 144 45 181 126 191 107 218 472
69% 73% 77% 69% 71% 60% 63% 61% 68% 72% 72% 74% 66%
E* EF* * E * G G L
Low2Box (Disagree) 315 37 24 20 110 97 26 113 59 73 41 77 238
31% 27% 23% 31% 29% 40% 37% 39% 32% 28% 28% 26% 34%
* * * ABD B* i) K

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/1/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/1/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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1_3. [l believe the coalition of allies can win the war against ISIS.

To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following?

REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOUSEHOLD
SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <40k 40k - <60K 60k - <100k 100k+ Kids No Kids
Base: All Respondents 1004 128 101 69 366 238 102 254 184 271 185 286 718
Weighted 1004 135 107 65 385 241 71 294 185 264 148 294 710
| believe the coalition of allies can win the war
against ISIS
Strongly agree 271 41 35 18 120 41 15 65 52 89 42 73 198
27% 30% 32% 28% 31% 17% 21% 22% 28% 34% 28% 25% 28%
E* E* * E * G
Somewhat agree 461 64 46 32 175 107 36 135 85 116 64 150 311
46% 48% 43% 50% 46% 44% 50% 46% 46% 44% 43% 51% 44%
* * * *
Somewhat disagree 185 24 16 8 63 59 16 58 35 39 30 47 139
18% 18% 15% 12% 16% 24% 22% 20% 19% 15% 20% 16% 20%
Strongly disagree 87 6 9 7 27 34 5 36 13 19 13 24 63
9% 4% 9% 10% 7% 14% 6% 12% 7% 7% 9% 8% 9%
Top2Box (Agree) 732 105 81 51 296 148 51 200 137 206 106 223 508
73% 78% 76% 78% 77% 61% 71% 68% 74% 78% 71% 76% 72%
E* E* E* E * G
Low2Box (Disagree) 272 29 26 14 89 93 20 94 48 58 43 71 202
27% 22% 24% 22% 23% 39% 29% 32% 26% 22% 29% 24% 28%
* * * ABCD * |

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/1/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/1/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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1_4. [Based on what I've seen, read or heard about the current Canadian mission in Iraq against ISIS, | would consider it to be a combat mission

To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following?

REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOUSEHOLD

SK/MB i Atlantic <40k 40k - <60K 60k - <10 100k+ Kids No Kids

Base: All Respondents 1004 128 101 69 366 238 102 254 184 271 185 286 718
Weighted 1004 135 107 65 385 241 71 294 185 264 148 294 710
Based on what I've seen, read or heard about

the current Canadian mission in Iraq against

ISIS, | would consider it to be a combat mission

Strongly agree 302 45 30 24 129 55 20 90 48 85 48 91 210
30% 33% 28% 36% 33% 23% 28% 31% 26% 32% 32% 31% 30%
Somewhat agree 515 75 61 26 192 118 42 145 97 133 84 151 364
51% 56% 58% 40% 50% 49% 59% 49% 52% 50% 56% 51% 51%
* * * C*
Somewhat disagree 136 11 10 11 48 49 6 40 28 33 14 36 100
13% 8% 10% 17% 12% 20% 9% 14% 15% 13% 9% 12% 14%
Strongly disagree 52 4 5 4 16 19 3 19 12 12 3 16 36
5% 3% 5% 7% 4% 8% 4% 6% 6% 5% 2% 6% 5%
* * * *
Top2Box (Agree) 816 119 91 50 321 173 62 235 145 218 132 242 574
81% 89% 85% 76% 83% 72% 87% 80% 78% 83% 89% 82% 81%
CE* E* * E E* GH
Low2Box (Disagree) 188 15 16 15 64 68 9 59 40 46 17 52 136
19% 11% 15% 24% 17% 28% 13% 20% 22% 17% 11% 18% 19%
* * A* ABDF * J J

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/1/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/1/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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1_5. [I support the use of Canadian Forces on the ground in a combat mission against ISIS in Iraq.

To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following?

REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOUSEHOLD
SK/MB i Atlantic <40k 40k - <60K 60k - <10 100k+ Kids No Kids
Base: All Respondents 1004 128 101 69 366 238 102 254 184 271 185 286 718
Weighted 1004 135 107 65 385 241 71 294 185 264 148 294 710
| support the use of Canadian Forces on the
ground in a combat mission against ISIS in Iraq
Strongly agree 254 35 28 19 118 44 9 61 45 79 38 78 175
25% 26% 26% 29% 31% 18% 13% 21% 25% 30% 25% 27% 25%
F* F* F* EF * G
Somewhat agree 395 57 46 24 139 92 36 107 66 105 65 121 274
39% 43% 43% 37% 36% 38% 51% 36% 36% 40% 43% 41% 39%
Somewhat disagree 213 30 22 14 77 57 13 67 46 49 31 60 152
21% 22% 21% 21% 20% 24% 18% 23% 25% 18% 21% 21% 21%
* * * *
Strongly disagree 143 13 10 8 50 49 13 58 27 30 15 35 108
14% 9% 10% 13% 13% 20% 18% 20% 15% 11% 10% 12% 15%
* * * ABD * 1
Top2Box (Agree) 648 92 74 43 258 136 46 168 112 185 102 199 449
65% 69% 69% 66% 67% 56% 64% 57% 60% 70% 69% 68% 63%
E* E* * E * G G
Low2Box (Disagree) 356 42 33 22 127 106 26 125 73 79 46 95 261
35% 31% 31% 34% 33% 44% 36% 43% 40% 30% 31% 32% 37%
* * * ABD * 1

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/1/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/1/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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1_6. [I support extending the Canadian Forces mission in Iraq against ISIS past its current end date of April 7, 2015

To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following?

REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOUSEHOLD
SK/MB i Atlantic <40k 40k - <60K 60k - <10 100k+ Kids No Kids
Base: All Respondents 1004 128 101 69 366 238 102 254 184 271 185 286 718
Weighted 1004 135 107 65 385 241 71 294 185 264 148 294 710
| support extending the Canadian Forces
mission in Irag against ISIS past its current end
date of April 7. 2015
Strongly agree 270 41 31 19 122 45 12 63 43 86 47 72 197
27% 30% 29% 29% 32% 19% 16% 22% 23% 33% 32% 25% 28%
EF* * * EF * G G
Somewhat agree 396 59 54 19 147 85 32 109 74 107 59 129 267
39% 44% 50% 29% 38% 35% 45% 37% 40% 40% 40% 44% 38%
Somewhat disagree 189 20 15 17 67 55 15 58 43 39 31 59 131
19% 15% 14% 25% 17% 23% 21% 20% 23% 15% 21% 20% 18%
* * * *
Strongly disagree 149 15 7 11 48 55 12 63 25 32 12 34 115
15% 11% 7% 16% 13% 23% 18% 21% 14% 12% 8% 12% 16%
* * * ABD B* 1
Top2Box (Agree) 666 100 84 38 269 131 44 172 117 193 106 201 465
66% 74% 79% 58% 70% 54% 61% 59% 63% 73% 72% 68% 65%
CE* CEF* * E * G G
Low2Box (Disagree) 338 35 22 27 116 110 28 121 68 71 42 93 245
34% 26% 21% 42% 30% 46% 39% 41% 37% 27% 28% 32% 35%
* * AB* ABD B* 1]

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/1/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/1/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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1. [SUMMARY - TOP2BOX (AGREE)]

To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following?

REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOUSEHOLD
SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic 40k - <60K 60k - <100k 100k+ Kids No Kids

Base: All Respondents 1004 128 101 69 366 238 102 254 184 271 185 286 718
Weighted 1004 135 107 65 385 241 71 294 185 264 148 294 710
Based on what I've seen, read or heard about 816 119 91 50 321 173 62 235 145 218 132 242 574
the current Canadian mission in Iraq against 81% 89% 85% 76% 83% 72% 87% 80% 78% 83% 89% 82% 81%
1SIS, | would consider it to be a combat mission CE* E* * E E* GH
| support the use of Canadian Forces Fighter 747 109 88 48 301 142 57 207 134 214 112 216 531
Jets in the international coalition’s airstrikes 74% 81% 83% 74% 78% 59% 81% 71% 72% 81% 75% 73% 75%
lagainst ISIS targets in Iraq E* E* E* E E* G
| believe the coalition of allies can win the war 732 105 81 51 296 148 51 200 137 206 106 223 508
against ISIS 73% 78% 76% 78% 77% 61% 71% 68% 74% 78% 71% 76% 72%

E* E* E* E * G
We should do everything possible to prevent 689 98 82 45 275 144 45 181 126 191 107 218 472
ISIS from getting its own state, even if it means 69% 73% 77% 69% 71% 60% 63% 61% 68% 72% 72% 74% 66%
putting Canadian soldiers on the ground in Iraq E* EF* * E * G G L
| support extending the Canadian Forces 666 100 84 38 269 131 44 172 117 193 106 201 465
mission in Iraq against ISIS past its current end 66% 74% 79% 58% 70% 54% 61% 59% 63% 73% 72% 68% 65%
date of April 7, 2015 CE* CEF* * E * G G
| support the use of Canadian Forces on the 648 92 74 43 258 136 46 168 112 185 102 199 449
ground in a combat mission against ISIS in Iraq 65% 69% 69% 66% 67% 56% 64% 57% 60% 70% 69% 68% 63%

E* E* * E * G G

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/1/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/1/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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1. [SUMMARY - LOW2BOX (DISAGREE)]

To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following?

REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOUSEHOLD
SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic 40k - <60K 60k - <100k 100k+ Kids No Kids
Base: All Respondents 1004 128 101 69 366 238 102 254 184 271 185 286 718
Weighted 1004 135 107 65 385 241 71 294 185 264 148 294 710
| support the use of Canadian Forces on the 356 42 33 22 127 106 26 125 73 79 46 95 261
ground in a combat mission against ISIS in Iraq 35% 31% 31% 34% 33% 44% 36% 43% 40% 30% 31% 32% 37%
* * * ABD * 1J
| support extending the Canadian Forces 338 35 22 27 116 110 28 121 68 71 42 93 245
mission in Iraq against ISIS past its current end 34% 26% 21% 42% 30% 46% 39% 41% 37% 27% 28% 32% 35%
date of April 7, 2015 * * AB* ABD B* 1)
We should do everything possible to prevent 315 37 24 20 110 97 26 113 59 73 41 77 238
ISIS from getting its own state, even if it means 31% 27% 23% 31% 29% 40% 37% 39% 32% 28% 28% 26% 34%
putting Canadian soldiers on the ground in Irag * * * ABD B* | K
| believe the coalition of allies can win the war 272 29 26 14 89 93 20 94 48 58 43 71 202
against ISIS 27% 22% 24% 22% 23% 39% 29% 32% 26% 22% 29% 24% 28%
* * * ABCD * |
| support the use of Canadian Forces Fighter 257 26 19 17 84 99 14 87 51 50 36 78 179
Jets in the international coalition’s airstrikes 26% 19% 17% 26% 22% 41% 19% 29% 28% 19% 25% 27% 25%
lagainst ISIS targets in Irag * * * ABCDF * |
Based on what I've seen, read or heard about 188 15 16 15 64 68 9 59 40 46 17 52 136
the current Canadian mission in Iraq against 19% 11% 15% 24% 17% 28% 13% 20% 22% 17% 11% 18% 19%
1SIS, | would consider it to be a combat mission * * A* ABDF * J J

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/1/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/1/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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